City Commission Agenda Item



Meeting Date:April 2, 2024From:Tiffany Parsons, City ClerkItem:City Board Appointment – Dr. Scott Rogers to Recreation
Commission

Purpose: Ratify Mayor Jay Warren's appointment of Dr. Scott Rogers to the Recreation Commission Board.

Background:

Dr. Scott Rogers, D.D.S., has expressed an interest in serving on this board. Residing in Arkansas City for over 20 years, Dr. Rogers is currently serving our community as a local dentist at Rogers Family Dentistry. His civic experience includes serving on the Arkansas City Council as both a City Commissioner and Mayor, Arkansas City Planning Commission, Chamber of Commerce, and Arkalalah Executive Committee. He has also enjoys working with the youth in our community and has coached youth sports. Dr. Rodger indicated that he would like to continue to work the Recreation Center and see it grow. If elected, Rogers will complete the term of Ian Kuhn that expires June 30, 2026.

The board and Mayor Warren recommend Dr. Scott Rogers to the Recreation Commission Board.

Commission Options:

- 1. Approve with consent agenda.
- 2. Remove from consent agenda to new business for further consideration.

Approved for Agenda by:

Randy Frazer, City Manager